File No. 20-205
From the Director of Audits, an audit report titled "Pulling Back the Curtain:

From the Director of Audits, an audit report titled "Pulling Back the Curtain: A Look at Milwaukee County's Workforce Through Racial and Gender Equity Lenses from 2009 to 2019," by recommending adoption of the following:

A RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Audit Services Division, Office of the Comptroller, conducted an audit of Milwaukee County workforce demographics, salaries, separation, and hires, during the period from 2009 to 2019, and issued an audit report summarizing the results of its review in February 2020; and

WHEREAS, audit recommendations are provided in the audit report, and the corresponding response from the Department of Human Resources' leadership accompanies the report as Exhibit 2; and

WHEREAS, the Committee on Economic and Community Development, at its virtual special meeting of April 6, 2020, recommended adoption of File No. 20-205 (vote 4-0); now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors concurs with the audit recommendations contained in the Audit Services Division, Office of the Comptroller's audit report titled, "Pulling Back the Curtain: A Look at Milwaukee County's Workforce Through Racial and Gender Equity Lenses from 2009 to 2019."

28 ars 29 04/06/20

S:\Committees\2020\April\ECD Special Meeting April 6, 2020\Resolutions\20-205 Pulling Back the Curtain audit.docx